

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator Identification Details Date: Aug 26 2022 First Name: Surname: Gangmei Gaisindai Reference: Country: India AYA-000136 (For Curator Use Only) Artist Web Link: https://www.artstation.com/singangmei Contact Number: Email: | sinpu.wolf@gmail.com +918413020515 2. Artwork Information Title/Auction Name: **Beastly Companionship** Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical Please tick where appropriate Category: Digital Painting Collection/Themed Set Title: Cotton Candy Year of Completion: 2021 Medium: Photoshop Dimensions: 1920×1124 px Description: (max. 125 Characters) A soldier and his companion camouflage themselves in the swamp of a jungle, awaiting to attack their targets.



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the creator, their artistic inspiration and the creation process of the **specific** artwork for viewer's understanding.

I am Gaisindai Gangmei (artist name: -SIN-), an artist from India. Art has always been my passion, and I am a Fine Arts graduate. While I worked with traditional mediums in college, I subsequently turned to digital art after seeing a considerable number of inspirational artworks by digital artists. I draw inspiration from animations, sci-fi, fantasy films, and video games, and this set reflects that. I create digital paintings, concept art, and illustrations. I loved drawing as a child, but I only made it a priority in my life recently. When I got my drawing tablet, I quickly started to love the flexibility and speed of the digital environment. I spend most of my time painting and sketching, consolidating my skills with tutorials, and experimenting with styles and techniques. I looked at many artworks by professional artists, curious about what brushes they used, their painting styles, then picked on the things I could apply to my own style. Beastly Companionship: A swamp found in the deepest part of a jungle conceals a soldier and his companion from enemy soldiers. There, they stand in position, ready to attack their opponents.





CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Legal Nar	me: Gaisindai Gangmei						
Signature:	Date: Aug 25 2022						
	Africa de la companya della companya						
Creator's Agent Company Name: Aya Trades LLC							
Aya frades LLC							
The Agent Authorized Representative: Ishant Ayadassen							
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801						
Signature:	Company Stamp:						

Date:

Aug 26 2022



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date:	Aug 26 2022		Reference: (For Curator Use Only) AYA-00013	36	
Creator's Legal Name: Gaisinda		sindai	Sangmei		
Creator's Pseudonym (if any):):	-SIN-		
Creation Title/Auction Name:		e:	Beastly Companionship		
Collection/Themed Set Title:		::	Cotton Candy		
Number in Collection/Set: (For Curator Use Only, Please tick where appropriate)		oriate)	1 2 2 3 4	5 🗆	

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.

GG



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Legal Name: Gaisindai Gangmei

	-						
Signature:	<i>M</i> : -	Date: A	ug 25 2022				
	Gfr						
unconditionally ins		list the abovement	ioned creation, on behalf of				
the creator that we	e represent as listed above	e, for auction at loo	tnft.io.				
Creator's Agent Co	ompany Name: Aya Trade	es LLC					
The Agent Authori	zed Representative: Isha	ant Ayadassen					
Address:	1309 Coffeen Avenue, STE 1200, Sheridan, Wyoming, 82801						
Signature:	JAA -	Company Stamp:	TRADES TRADES SEAL SEAL SOS SEAL				
Date:	Aug 26 2022						



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Artwork Display Images (For Curator Use Only):



Display 1





Display 2



Display 4

For video, audio and animated content kindly display the Media Background Image.

Signatures

Date:	Aug 25 2022	Signature:	Clyde Bonne
Date:	Aug 25 2022	Signature:	Matias Duval